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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C)

RD #: JG151028

EVENT
#:

2304405988
IN

C
ID

E
N

T

Occurrence
Location:

2100  S St Louis Ave Beat: 1024
Chicago IL 60623
303 - Sidewalk

13 February 2023 11:35

Unit Assigned:
RO Arrival Date:

1013

13 February 2023 11:37

VICTIM - Individual

WITNESS

Police Officer

Police Officer

Demographics

Demographics

Name:

Name:

PO BOGATITUS #17956, F

P.O. DE LA O #9323, D

Res:

Res:

3315 S Ogden Ave  

3315 S Ogden Ave  

Chicago  IL  

Chicago  IL  

312 - 747 - 7511

312 - 747 - 7511

S
U

S
P

E
C

T
S

CPD First Aid
Given? 

CFD First Aid
Given? 
Responding
Unit: 

Yes

Yes

69

Injury Extent:

Hospital:

Physician: 

Serious

Mount Sinai Hospital

N
O

N
 O

F
F

E
N

D
E

R

IUCR: 0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun

Age:  Years

Sobriety:

Sobriety:

Sober

Sober

Suspect # 1 In Custody

Male

Male

Unknown / Refused

Unknown / Refused

Beat:

Beat:

5100

5100

Beat:

Beat:

3100

3100

Name: KINDRED, Javontay Jerome

Res:  1522Beat:
Male

Black
5'10,

152 lbs
Brown Eyes 

Black Hair 

Dreadlocks Hair Style 

Dark Complexion 

Demographics 

DOB:

Age:

1997

25 years 

Injury Info  

Occurrence Date: 

ASSIGNED TO FIELD

Case ID: 12981753 CASR229
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 EVENT #05988 IN SUMMARY, FOR NARRATIVE AND INVESTIGATIVE DETAILS, REFER TO THE INVESTIGATIVE RESPONSE

TEAM SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FILED UNDER THIS RECORD DIVISON RD# JG-151028.

NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), ANDREW KADUS, Beat#: , Star#: 1238, Emp#: , Date: 13-FEB-
2023, Time: 11:58, 

NOTIFICATION: FIELD SERGEANT, ERIN QUINN-MUNOZ, Beat#: , Star#: 2209, Emp#: , Date: 13-FEB-2023, Time: 11:37, 

NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), BRENDAN DOUGHERTY, Beat#: , Star#: 5329, Emp#:

, Date: 13-FEB-2023, Time: 13:06, 

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG151028
R

E
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A
T
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N
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Victim Information Provided

Notification

Notification

Notification

640

102

Detectives - Area 4

Communications Division
(Cd)

13 February 2023
12:10

13 February 2023
12:08

13 February 2023
13:01

1820

19213

William,BERNATH

Ivory,COPPERIDGE

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Uni
t

Uni
t

Agency Name

Agency Name

Date

Date

Date

Star #

Star #

Empl #

Empl #

Name

Name

RELATIONSHIP

PO BOGATITUS #17956, F

P.O. DE LA O #9323, D

 (Victim) 

 (Witness)

 is a 

 is a 

No Relationship of 

No Relationship of 

KINDRED, Javontay,JEROME

KINDRED, Javontay,JEROME

  ( Offender ) 

  ( Offender ) 

Type Description Weapon Used

Gun Shot Gun Shot Wound To Right Chest Handgun

Miscellaneous 

Flash Message Sent ? No
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG151028
P

E
R
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O

N
N

E
L

Approving Supervisor

Assisting Officer

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective / Investigator

Detective / Investigator

Evidence Technician -
On Scene

Evidence Technician -
On Scene

Evidence Technician -
On Scene

Guard Scene

Guard Scene

Guard Scene

Reporting Officer

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

SANCHEZ, Wilfredo

GOMEZ, Roberto

MCCABE, Jonathan, D

BOLTON, Brian, J

TEDESCHI, Brian, C

REISCHL, Michael, M

TEDESCHI, Brian, C

LOSIECZKA, Eric, A

GROBLA, Marek

BECKER, Steven, R

BROWN, Robert, J

MAYOSKI, Elizabeth, N

MARTINEZ, Jair

VELAZCO, Kevyn, M

RIVERA, Gerardo

SANCHEZ, Wilfredo

CHRISTIAN, Alison, T

O SULLIVAN, Sean, P

MARTINEZ, Rafael

QUINN-MUNOZ, Erin, K

GUZMAN, Manuel, E

13 Feb 2023 15:43

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

14 Feb 2023 09:31

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

13 Feb 2023 12:46

010

010

181

640

181

640

181

277

277

277

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

1000D

6P43

5458

6P42

5489

5822

5812

5810

1024

1086

1033

1013

1013

1020

1000X

1099

1070

1030

1063

923

11353

20547

15903

20243

20451

20243

6410

11686

1234

3788

11115

17046

14783

4509

923

31

682

1797

2209

2546

Emp No Name User Date Unit BeatStar No


